UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

JAYME GORDON,))
Plaintiff,)
v.)
DREAMWORKS ANIMATION SKG, INC., DREAMWORKS ANIMATION LLC, and PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP.,	
Defendants.)
)

Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-10255-JLT

ASSENTED TO MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF JONATHAN ZAVIN

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.55(b), Defendants, by their undersigned attorneys, hereby

move for the admission pro hac vice of their counsel, Jonathan Zavin.

As stated in the accompanying declaration (attached hereto as Exhibit A), Jonathan Zavin is an attorney at Loeb & Loeb LLP, and a member of the Bar of the State of New York. He is in good standing in every jurisdiction in which he has been admitted to practice, has no disciplinary proceedings pending against him, and is familiar with the Local Rules of this Court.

Counsel for plaintiff assents to this motion.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that Jonathan Zavin be admitted to the bar of this Court *pro hac vice*.

Respectfully submitted,

DREAMWORKS ANIMATION SKG, INC., DREAMWORKS ANIMATION, LLC, and PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP.,

By their attorneys,

/s/ David A. Kluft

John A. Shope (BBO #562056) Julia Huston (BBO #562160) David A. Kluft (BBO# 658970) FOLEY HOAG LLP Seaport West 155 Seaport Boulevard Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600 Telephone: 617.832.1000 Facsimile: 617.832.7000 jhuston@foleyhoag.com jshope@foleyhoag.com dkluft@foleyhoag.com

Dated: May 6, 2011

LOCAL RULE 7.1(a)(2) CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify pursuant to Local Rule 7.1(a)(2) that the moving party has conferred in good faith with opposing counsel on the matter set forth herein.

/s/ David A. Kluft

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document filed through the ECF system will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non-registered participants on the above date.

/s/ David A. Kluft